MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KOTA

'G' SCHEDULE (NIT NO. 13/2017-18) (Copy No. 07)

Name of Work : वार्ड नं. 58, छत्रपुरा में मस्जिद तिराहे से रिशिपाल सिहं के मकान से

साहू किराना से इन्द्र क्लिनिक के सामने से मस्जिद तिराहे तक सी.सी.,

नाली एवं इन्टरलॉकिंग ब्लॉक निर्माण कार्य।

Estimated Cost : Rs. 21.84 Lacs Earnest Money: 10920/- (0.50%)

Processing Fee : 500/- 43680/- (2%)

Tender Cost : 2000/- Completion Period : 4 Month

Date of Downloading of Tender (Website) : **05.05.2017 To 28.05.2017**Date of online submission of Tender : **05.05.2017 To 28.05.2017**

Date of Opening Tender/ Technical Bid : 30.05.2017 (3:00 PM) (Envelop – A)
Date of Opening Financial Bid : After testing the technical bid

Issued To:			
C.R.No.	Dated		

S.NO	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled materials upto a lead of 1000 mtrs. Stacking serviceable and unserviceable materials separately. (MoRTH specification: Clause 202)			
	(A) Bituminous courses	111.00 Cum	378.00 P. Cum	41958.00
	(B) Granular Courses	370.00 Cum	269.00 P. Cum	99530.00
2	Demolishing of cement concrete			
	Pavements as per technical specification.		564.00	
		92.25	P.cum	52029.00
3	Transportation of surplus excavated earth from site with loading and unloading etc. complete with all lead and lift. 5 km. lead	535.33 Cum	90.90 Per Cum	48661.49
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering — All work upto plinth level. 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).			
		209.50 Cum	2284.0 Per Cum	478498.00

5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering – All work upto plinth level. 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).			
		222.00 Cum	3711.0 P. Cum	823842.00
6	Providing & laying of interlocking concrete block pavement having thickness 80 mm thick as per drawing and technical specification clause 1504: Category 'B' denoted only two side like. I,Z,T shape etc. as per IRC sp 63;2004		643.04	
		615.00	P.sqm	395469.00
7	35mm thick Rough Chisel dressed stone flooring of approved shade set in pattern over 20mm thick base of cement mortar 1:6 and Joint finished with cement sand mortar 1:3 complete in all respects Red sand stone.		200.2	
		668.00	360.0 P. Sqm	240480.00
8	Supplying and fixing of stone linted / bed plats of approved quarry rough dressed in cement mortar 1 : 4. upto 15 cm thick.	0.30	11490.00 P.cum	3447.00
	Total			2183915.02

Say Amount Rs. - 21.84 Lacs

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Conditional tender shall not be accepted.
- 2. In case of any error in rates or nomenclature, the same shall be paid as per B.S.R. of P.W.D. 2013.
- 3. निविदा दर बी.एस.आर. से कम होने पर अन्तर राशि की बैंक गारन्टी / डी. डी. विभाग में टेण्डर स्वीकृत होने के 15 दिवस के अन्दर—अन्दर जमा कराना होगा, अन्यथा धरोहर राशि जब्त की जाकर निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

I/We hereby agree to execute the work:

@	% above/below (in words)
@	% above/below (in Figures)

Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer Municipal Corporation, Kota

—प्रारूप— (लेटरहेड)

सहमति-पत्र

श्रीमान अधिशाषी अभियन्ता, नगर निगम कोटा।

विषय: अपनी निविदा हेतु सहमति के संबंध में।

महोदय,

विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि मैं सत्यनिष्ठा पूर्वक अपनी निम्न सहमति प्रस्तुत करता हूँ :--

- 1) निविदा प्रपत्र पर मेरे स्वयं के हस्ताक्षर है।
- 2) निविदा दर स्वयं मेरे द्वारा भरी गई है।
- 3) मेरे द्वारा प्रस्तुत रजिस्ट्रेशन मेरा स्वयं का है एवम् पूर्णतया वैध है।
- 4) कार्य मेरे द्वारा ही सम्पादित किया जायेगा एवं इसे Sublet नहीं किया जायेगा।
- 5) किसी भी प्रकार की गलत जानकारी के लिये मैं स्वयं उत्तरदायी रहूँगा।

दिनांक :	(हरनाथर संवेदक प्रा	जीन)
६न क :	(हस्ताक्षर संवेदक मय	ধার)